OIPE
FORM PTO-1595(Modified)  JUN 1 0 1998 N REC
To the Hon Pable mmissioner of .

06-23-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Hon Pable Minissioner of . 10074	15214 <u></u>	ached original documents or copy thereo
. Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies):
Arthur D. Applegate	Name:	Compuware Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:	
. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	31440 Northwestern Highway
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	oneet Address.	51440 Northwestern Highway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:	Farmington Hills
Other:	-State:	MI Zip: 48334
U Oner.		s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 26, 1997	Additional name(s	✓ No
08/702,111 Additional numbers a	 attached? □ Yes	☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
• •	7. Total fee (37 CFR	
concerning document should be mailed:		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stuart P. Meyer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00
Name: Stuart P. Meyer, Esq. Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Fee Transmitt	3.41): \$40.00 al Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stuart P. Meyer, Esq.  Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP  Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square  City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306	7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Fee Transmitt  8. Deposit Account 1	3.41): \$40.00 al Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stuart P. Meyer, Esq.  Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP  Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square  City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306  DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Fee Transmitt	3.41): \$40.00 al Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stuart P. Meyer, Esq.  Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP  Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square  City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306  DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Fee Transmitt 8. Deposit Account I	3.41): \$40.00 al Enclosed No.: 19-2555
Name: Stuart P. Meyer, Esq. Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306  DO NOT US  Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Fee Transmitt 8. Deposit Account I	3.41): \$40.00 al Enclosed No.: 19-2555
Name: Stuart P. Meyer, Esq. Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306  DO NOT US  Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Fee Transmitt 8. Deposit Account I	3.41): \$40.00 al Enclosed No.: 19-2555

Washington, D.C. 20231

Case Docket No.: 3162

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration set forth in the Software Purchase Agreement, dated July 26, 1997, by and among between Arthur D. Applegate, an individual ("Assignor") residing at 27410 SE 22nd Way, Issaquah, Washington 98029, Compuware Corporation, a Michigan corporation with its principal place of business located at 31440 Northwestern Highway, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334 ("Assignee") and a certain third party, to which this Assignment is an Exhibit (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, effective upon Assignee's acceptance of Software (as set forth in the Purchase Agreement) on the Effective Date of the Purchase Agreement, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the following U.S. Patent Application:

Title:

RECORDED: 06/10/1998

System for Memory Error Checking in an Executable

Serial No.:

08/702,111

Filing Date:

August 23, 1996

, and said invention disclosed therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term of such patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed these presents in Isa you L (city), Washington (state), on this ZL day of July, 1997.

Arthur D. Applegate

Signature